

GR. 1042/18

Present : Sri Sourav Roy, JM, 5th Court, Asansol

27.06.2019

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. APP. (04) accused persons are on CB and present. The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as the Ld. APP on the point of charge. Peruse the CS, FIR and other materials on record. Upon hearing both sides as well as upon perusal of the materials of record, I am of opinion that a prima facie case u/s 379/411/414/120B of IPC & 30 (2) CMN Act. & 21 of MMRD Act. 1957 are made out against the accused persons.

Accordingly, charge is framed u/s 379/411/414/120B of IPC & 30 (2) CMN Act. & 21 of MMRD Act. 1957 against the accused persons in separate sheet of form and kept with the record. The contents of the charge against the accused are read over and explained to them, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried in open Court.

To 15.11.2019 for evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Issue summons upon the CSW1 & 2 at once. BC-II to comply.

D/C by me:

JM 5th court, Asansol.

JM 5th court, Asansol.